

Mark Mecklenborg Executive Director

First and Last Name Affiliation Street Address City, State Country Zip Code

XX Month 2023

Date and Country of birth:
Date/Month/Year; Country
Passport number: XXXXXXXX
Passport issue: Date/Month/Year
Expiration date: Date/Month/Year

Dear First Name:

On behalf of the Board of Directors of The American Ceramic Society (ACerS), I wish to invite you to attend the 48th International Conference & Exposition on Advanced Ceramics and Composites (ICACC2024), taking place January 28 – February 2, 2024, at the Hilton Daytona Beach Oceanfront Resort & Ocean Center in Daytona Beach, Florida, USA.

The 48th ICACC will provide a platform for the state-of-the- art presentations and information exchange on the cutting-edge ceramic and composite technologies. The technical program of ICACC2024 consists of 19 Symposia, five Focused Sessions, one Special Focused Session, the 5th Pacific Rim Engineered Ceramics Summit, and the 13th Global Young Investigator Forum, all with participation from researchers, educators, technology developers, manufacturers, and end users from around the world.

You can find preliminary registration information and related events at https://ceramics.org/event/48th-international-conference-and-expo-on-advanced-ceramics-and-composites-icacc2024. I regret that The American Ceramic Society cannot provide financial assistance to any attendees, except to offer the special reduced Member registration fee to its members.

We look forward to your participation in the 48th International Conference & Exposition on Advanced Ceramics and Composites. You may contact ACerS meetings manager, Karen McCurdy (kmccurdy@ceramics.org), with any conference related questions.

Sincerely,

Mark Mecklenborg, Executive Director The American Ceramic Society

Mark Micklenburg

The American Ceramic Society 550 Polaris Parkway, Suite 510 Westerville, Ohio 43082

Tel: 614/890-4700